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10.—Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, classified by Type and Revenue Group, 1959 
—concluded 

Item 
Carriers with Annual Gross Revenue of— 

Over 
$500,000 

$100,000 
to $499,999 

$20,000 
to $99,999 

$19,999 
or Under 

Common Carriers—concluded 

Fuel and Employees-
Fuel Consumed— 

Gasoline gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

Working proprietors No. 
Allowances of working proprietors $ 

Contract Carriers 

Carriers Reporting No. 

Cost of Land, Buildings, Equipment, etc $ 

Operating Revenue $ 
Freight $ 

Other $ 

Operating Expenditure $ 

Net Operating Revenue $ 
Fuel and Employees-

Fuel Consumed— 
Gasoline gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

Working proprietors No. 
Allowances of working proprietors $ 

47,946,000 
17,172,000 

37,000 

19 

16,776,542 

21,154,101 
20,645,705 

508,396 

20,614,820 

539,281 

6,007,000 
534,000 

14,864,000 
2,229,000 

64 
425,152 

119 

18,156,655 

25,210,571 
23,845,568 
1,365,003 

23,623,316 

1,587,255 

7,310,000 
1,909,000 

16 
104,097 

10,500,000 
681,000 

584 
2,922,557 

400 

14,556,786 

17,914,020 
17,593,689 

320,331 

15,532,822 

2,381,198 

6,577,000 
563,000 
23,000 

333 
1,817,279 

8,835,000 
255,000 

2,392 
5,215,237 

890 

6,082,437 

8,100,761 
8,045,191 

55,570 

5,900,328 

2,200,433 

3,547,000 
23,000 
90,000 

825 
2,050,210 

Passenger Buses.*—The operations of motor carrier companies predominantly 
engaged in passenger bus service are summarized in Tables 11 and 12. Data refer to the for-
hire segment of the industry and only those firms engaged in intercity and rural operations 
and having an annual gross revenue exceeding $6,000 are covered. Operators predomin­
antly involved in the provision of charter or school bus service are not included. 

* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS monthly and annual reports Passenger Bus Statistics (Catalogue 
Nos. 53-215 and 53-216). 

11.—Summary Statistics of Intercity and Rural Passenger Bus Companies, 1956-59 

NOTE.—Only carriers with an annual gross revenue of over $6,000 are included. 

Item 1956 1957 1958 1959 

Carriers Reporting No. 

Cost of Land, Buildings, Equipment, etc. . . . $ 

Revenue $ 
Regular Passenger Service-

Intercity and rural $ 
City $ 

Chartered passenger service $ 
Other motor carrier $ 

Operating Expenditure t 
Maintenance $ 
Wages and bonuses of drivers and helpers $ 
Other transportation expenditure $ 
Operating taxes and licences $ 
Other operating expenditure $ 

149 

57,081,464 

47,714,152 

39.948.106 
1,269,769 
3,077 207 
3,419,070 

43,879,782 
11,311,170 
9,829,337 

10,591,089 
3,737,614 
8,410,572 

136 

57,834,081 

47,250,757 

39,277,877 
1,285,710 
3,219,334 
3,467,836 

43,404,424 
10,078,321 
9,808,732 

10,867,088 
3,571,718 
9,078,565 

154 

59,213,624 

46,787,640 

37,930,050 
1,771,348 
3,641,525 
3,444,717 

43,005,593 
9.172.354 

10,470,104 
10,213,088 
3,569,911 
9,580,136 

162 

66,083,872 

49,131,642 

40,275,902 
983,739 

3,966,249 
3,905,752 

44,945,424 
8,979.538 

11,246,010 
10.634,177 
3,934,147 

10,151,552 


