10.—Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, classified by Type and Revenue Group, 1959 —concluded

Item	Carriers with Annual Gross Revenue of-				
	Over \$500,000	\$100,000 to \$499,999	\$20,000 to \$99,999	\$19,999 or Under	
Common Carriers—concluded					
Fuel and Employees — Fuel Consumed — Gasoline	47,946,000 17,172,000 37,000 —	14,864,000 2,229,000 	10,500,000 681,000 584 2,922,557	8,835,000 255,000 2,392 5,215,237	
Contract Carriers					
Carriers Reporting No.	19	119	400	890	
Cost of Land, Buildings, Equipment, etc \$	16,776,542	18,456,655	14,556,786	6,082,437	
Operating Bevenue Freight	21,154,101 20,645,705 508,396	25,210,571 23,845,568 1,365,003	17,914,020 17,593,689 320,331	8 ,100,761 8,045,191 55,570	
Operating Expenditure \$	20,614,820	23,623,316	15,532,822	5,900,328	
Net Operating Revenue \$	539,281	1,587,255	2,381,198	2,200,433	
Fuel and Employees— Fuel Consumed— Grasoline. Diesel oil. " Liquefied petroleum gases. Working proprietors. No. Allowances of working proprietors.	6,007,000 534,000 —	7,310,000 1,909,000 — 16 104,097	6,577,000 563,000 23,000 333 1,817,279	3,547,000 23,000 90,000 825 2,050,210	

Passenger Buses.*—The operations of motor carrier companies predominantly engaged in passenger bus service are summarized in Tables 11 and 12. Data refer to the forhire segment of the industry and only those firms engaged in intercity and rural operations and having an annual gross revenue exceeding \$6,000 are covered. Operators predominantly involved in the provision of charter or school bus service are not included.

* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS monthly and annual reports Passenger Bus Statistics (Catalogue Nos. 53-215 and 53-216).

11.-Summary Statistics of Intercity and Rural Passenger Bus Companies, 1956-59

Norr.-Only carriers with an annual gross revenue of over \$6,000 are included.

Item		1956	1957	1958	1959
Carriers Reporting	No.	149	136	154	162
Cost of Land, Buildings, Equipment, etc	\$	57,081,464	57,834,081	59, 213, 624	66,083,872
Revenue.		47,714,152	47,250,757	46,787,640	49,131,642
Regular Passenger Service Intercity and rural		39,948,106	39,277,877	37,930,050	40,275,902 983,739
City Chartered passenger service	- E	1,269,769 3,077 207	1,285,710 3,219,334	1,771,348 3,641,525	3,966,249
Other motor carrier		3,419,070	3,467,836	3,444,717	3,905,752
Operating Expenditure		43, 879, 782	43, 404, 424	43,005,593	44,945,424
Maintenance Wages and bonuses of drivers and helpers		$11,311,170 \\ 9,829,337$	10,078,321 9,808,732	9,172,354 10,470,104	8,979.538 11,246,010
Other transportation expenditure	ŝ	10,591,089	10,867,088	10,213,088	10,634,177
Operating taxes and licences	\$	3,737,614	3,571,718	3,569,911	3,934,147 10,151,552
Other operating expenditure	្រត្រ	8,410,572	9,078,565	9,580,136	10,101,00